

OMP (COMM.) 134/22

M/S ASHOKA OIL MILLS Vs. DISTRICT MANAGER FOOD
CORPORATION OF INDIA

28.02.2023

Present:- Sh. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Rajeev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1
through VC.

None for respondents no.2 and 3.

It is stated by Ld. Counsels for the parties that respondent
no.1 has filed objection against the award along with arbitral award and
complete proceedings which is pending before the court of Ms Vijeta
Rawat, Ld. ADJ, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

On request, put up this matter for further proceedings, on
26.04.2023.

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01,
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/28.02.2023