

18 OMP (COMM.) 134/22

M/S. ASHOKA OIL MILLS v. DISTRICT MANAGER FOOD  
CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

15.05.2026 (At 01:10 p.m.)

Present: Sh. Kumar Dushyant Singh, ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Rajeev Sharma (appearing through V/C), ld.  
counsel for respondent no.1.

Arguments heard. Interested party may file brief note  
of submissions along with relied upon case laws, if any, with  
advance copy being sent to opposite party within four (4)  
working days.

Put up for judgment on 01.06.2026.

(Pulastya Pramachala)  
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),  
Patiala House Courts Complex,  
New Delhi/15.05.2026